dated 10.10.2025 and 14.11.2025, in respect of seeking Educational Assistance for the wards 

of shareholders of the Society for the Scholastic Year 2025-26, it is now hereby informed 

that the payment of such assistance would be now extended @ Rs.1250/- ( Rupees One 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty ) only through NEFT/ RTGS, to all the eligible applicant 

shareholders of the Society w.e.f. 12th January, 2026 onwards. 

Copy to : The Chairperson, S.E, S.E.C & E.Co.Rlys. E.C.C.S Ltd, 

~~· 
Dy. Chief Manager( Admin) 

For Chief Manager 

Copy to :